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 I,:%)
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/,5,-;,)MFG/DF

)! &E23=5L,"/<E

(.<%E,#)

/L!=;@N!"

&"B%;"#$%

/L!=;@N!"

FK;5G, 

#/<.=1AB%

A$#*B

FK;5G,-,F

/,5,-;,)/DF

)! &E23=5L,"/<E

(.<%E,#)

:$L%A,F<O 3.55%48,694.40 3.61% 48,694.40

#29J)#@&E2=%>%-;,):;< #/<.=1?:G"'/@&#PM#= 3.55%48,694.40 3.61% 48,694.40

*%,5,/ 0.49%6,645.05 0.49% 6,645.05

BBL *%,5,/ /$"&#. JI, <) (

F:,+%)

38.30 6,645.05 0.49% 0.49%6,645.05

.,CB+=1 0.42%5,687.50 0.42% 5,687.50

CPALL E/BQ<# 42..2. !!;;1 JI, <) 

(F:,+%)

70.00 5,687.50 0.42% 0.42%5,687.50

&#5R%R;=2A,/A%&#P?;@ ,/A89!A,/ 0.96%13,123.10 0.97% 13,123.10

ADVANC E/BQ<# ?!)D,%41 !B%R6/1 

&4!/1DBA JI, <) (F:,+%)

32.20 7,084.00 0.53% 0.52%7,084.00

INTUCH E/BQ<# !B%#<+ RS;)B3"A1 

JI, <) (F:,+%)

92.20 6,039.10 0.45% 0.44%6,039.10

.;<"",%?;@A,*,/CK'RT5 0.58%8,014.23 0.59% 8,014.23

BGRIM E/BQ<# E2.  /BF &.,&D!/1 

JI, <) (F:,+%)

185.30 8,014.23 0.59% 0.58%8,014.23

.<U%,!A<":,/BF#/<.=1 1.11%15,224.52 1.13% 15,224.52

LH E/BQ<# ?;%)1 ?!%)1 &SL,A1 

JI, <) (F:,+%)

1,354.40 13,002.24 0.97% 0.95%13,002.24

SIRI E/BQ<# ?A%AB/B JI, <) (

F:,+%)

1,851.90 2,222.28 0.16% 0.16%2,222.28

#29J)#@&E2=%>%-;,):;< #/<.=1?:G"'/@&#PM#= 87.78%1,202,625.03 89.28% 1,202,625.03

!A<":,/BF#/<.=1?;@ G!A/L," 81.18%1,112,268.95 82.57% 1,112,268.95

&#5R%R;=2A,/A%&#P?;@ ,/A89!A,/ 0.80%11,000.00 0.82% 11,000.00

JASIF  !"#$%/DFR5/"A/L,".83%

V,%E/!)?E%)1!B%&#!/1

&%0- J<AFB%

1,000.00 11,000.00 0.82% 0.80%11,000.00

 !"#$%/DF!A<":,/BF#/<.=1?;@ !"#/<A-1&.89! ,/;"#$%>%!A<":,/BF#/<.=1 80.38%1,101,268.95 81.75% 1,101,268.95

WHART #/<A-1&.89! ,/;"#$%>%

!A<":,/BF#/<.=1?;@AB#*B

 ,/&+G,)<EE;BD&!+&! ./2

&F29=F R /#

11,531.48 223,710.62 16.61% 16.33%223,710.62

IMPACT #/<A-1&.89! ,/;"#$%>%

!A<":,/BF#/<.=1!BF?.05

R /#

4,326.10 115,723.18 8.59% 8.45%115,723.18

SPF  !"#$%/DFAB#*B ,/&+G,

!A<":,/BF#/<.=1A%,FEB%

AF$=

4,334.80 111,621.10 8.29% 8.15%111,621.10

CPTGF  !"#$%/DFAB#*B ,/&+G,

!A<":,/BF#/<.=1 42..2.

#,D&D!/1 R /#

7,257.10 97,970.85 7.27% 7.15%97,970.85

CPNREIT  !"#/<A-1&.89! ,/;"#$%

>%AB#*B ,/&+G,!A< ":,/BF

#/<.=1 CPN /2&#; R /#

2,712.80 96,982.60 7.20% 7.08%96,982.60

CPNCG  !"#$%/DFAB#*B ,/&+G,

!A<":,/BF#/<.=1 CPN 

5!F&F!/1&+2=; R /#

6,353.50 94,667.15 7.03% 6.91%94,667.15

HREIT #/<A-1&.89! ,/;"#$%>%

AB#*B ,/&+G,!A<":,/BF

#/<.=1&:F/,+

8,503.37 83,758.21 6.22% 6.11%83,758.21

FUTUREPF  !"#$%/DFAB#*B ,/&+G,

!A<":,/BF#/<.=16(D

&J!/1.,/15

2,580.40 64,510.00 4.79% 4.71%64,510.00

TLGF  !"#$%/DF!A<":,/BF

#/<.=1?;@AB#*B ,/&+G,&#

AR L R;-<A /2&#; R /#

2,314.20 59,012.10 4.38% 4.31%59,012.10

MJLF  !"#$%/DFAB#*B ,/&+G,

!A<":,W &F&J!/1 42

%2&.;0 41 M;6XAM-A1

2,069.80 25,665.52 1.91% 1.87%25,665.52
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FK;5G,-,F

/,5,-;,)/DF

)! &E23=5L,"/<E

(.<%E,#)

GLANDRT #/<A-1&.89! ,/;"#$%>%

AB#*B ,/&+G,!A<":,/BF

#/<.=1 !,5,/AI,%< ",% J2

?;%)1

1,717.00 23,522.90 1.75% 1.72%23,522.90

LHHOTEL #/<A-1&.89! ,/;"#$%>%

AB#*B ,/&+G,!A<":,/BF

#/<.=1 ?!; &!+ RS&#;

1,157.88 23,041.87 1.71% 1.68%23,041.87

SPRIME #/<A-1&.89! ,/;"#$%>%

AB#*B ,/&+G,!A<":,/BF

#/<.=1 &!A M./F1 R /#

1,434.40 21,229.12 1.58% 1.55%21,229.12

FTREIT #/<A-1&.89! ,/;"#$%>%

!A<":,/BF#/<.=1?;@AB#*B

 ,/&+G,!A<":,/BF#/<.=1

&.89!!$-A,: //F 

&6/&4!/1A ./0!.&.!/1-23

921.17 16,489.01 1.22% 1.20%16,489.01

TPRIME #/<A-1&.89! ,/;"#$%>%

!A<":,/BF#/<.=1?;@AB#*B

 ,/&+G,M#=?;%)1 M./1F 

./0!.&.!/1-23

984.90 15,758.40 1.17% 1.15%15,758.40

GVREIT #/<A-1&.89! I,/;"#$%>%

AB#*B I,/&+9I,!A<":I,/BF

#/<.=1R ;&)L%&D%&J!/1

773.70 12,998.16 0.96% 0.95%12,998.16

BOFFICE #/<A-1&.89! ,/;"#$%>%

AB#*B ,/&+G,!A<":,/BF

#/<.=1TB/<+!!66(P

593.60 10,031.84 0.74% 0.73%10,031.84

CRYSTAL   !"#$%/DFAB#*B ,/&+G,

!A<":,/BF#/<.=15/BA-<; /2

&#; R /#

476.70 4,576.32 0.34% 0.33%4,576.32

E/B ,/ 6.59%90,356.07 6.71% 90,356.07

&#5R%R;=2A,/A%&#P?;@ ,/A89!A,/ 3.26%44,658.47 3.32% 44,658.47

DIF  !"#$%/DFR5/"A/L,".23

%V,%R#/5F%,5F )BJB

#<;

2,566.58 44,658.47 3.32% 3.26%44,658.47

N%AG"?;@R;JBA-B A1 3.34%45,697.60 3.39% 45,697.60

TFFIF  !"#$%/DFR5/"A/L,".83%

V,%&.89!!%,5-'/@&#P

M#=

3,515.20 45,697.60 3.39% 3.34%45,697.60

.<%*E<-/*%,5,/?:G"'/@&#PM#= 6.99%95,752.00 7.11% 95,752.00

!,=$5"&:;8!%L!= DG, 1 'Y 6.99%95,752.00 7.11% 95,752.00

CB19N07B .<%*E<-/*%,5,/?:G"

'/@&#PM#=

07/11/2562 50,000.00 49,935.71 3.71% 3.64%49,935.71

CB19O24B .<%*E<-/*%,5,/?:G"

'/@&#PM#=

24/10/2562 20,000.00 19,983.25 1.48% 1.46%19,983.25

CB20319A .<%*E<-/*%,5,/?:G"

'/@&#PM#=

19/03/2563 16,000.00 15,895.61 1.18% 1.16%15,895.61

CB20312B .<%*E<-/*%,5,/?:G"

'/@&#PM#=

12/03/2563 10,000.00 9,937.43 0.74% 0.73%9,937.43

&"B%Z, *%,5,/ 2.01%27,505.94

'/@&T#!!F#/<.=1 2.01%27,503.94

BAY - S/A *%,5,/ /$"P/2!=$*=, 

JI, <) (F:,+%)

0.30 AAA AAA BBB+ Baa1 19,128.38 1.40%19,138.11

UOBT - S/A *%,5,/ =KR!E2 JI, <) (

F:,+%)

AAA 8,348.25 0.61%8,355.46

BAY - S/A - 

NO TAX

*%,5,/ /$"P/2!=$*=, 

JI, <) (F:,+%)

0.30 AAA AAA BBB+ Baa1 0.00 0.00%10.37

'/@&T# /@?A/,=D<% 0.00%2.00

BAY - C/A *%,5,/ /$"P/2!=$*=, 

JI, <) (F:,+%)

AAA AAA BBB+ Baa1 2.00 0.00%2.00

AB%#/<.=1!89%?;@:%23AB%!89% (0.33)%(4,506.26)

AB%#/<.=1!89% 0.01%93.40
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)! &E23=5L,"/<E

(.<%E,#)

:%23AB%!89% (0.34)%(4,599.66)

100.00%1,370,071.09100.00%1,347,071.42

:F,=&:-$    * !<%)<E5D,F%G,&+89!H8! (Rating) N!"[KL!! -/,A,/


